

CS. No. 359/2024

Jai Prakash Vs Naresh Kumar

12.07.2024.

Fresh present suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Shikha Jain, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.

Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to defendant through all permissible modes on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

Summons also be given in Dast.

Put up on **03.08.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/12.07.2024