

12.12.2024.

Present : Ms. Shikha Jain, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that settlement talks are going on between the parties. She requests for adjournment.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.02.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/12.12.2024