

20.02.2025

Today Lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Defendant no. 1 and 6 are in person.

Both parties submit that their counsels cannot appear in the court today due to the abstention from work by the Bar.

Put up on **01.05.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/20.02.2025