

18.10.2025

Present : Ms. Shikha Jain, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Manoj Kashyap, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 seeks an adjournment to take necessary steps in the matter, as he has been newly engaged in this case.

In the interest of justice, a last opportunity is granted to defendant no. 1 to take the requisite steps.

Put up on **22.01.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)  
DJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/18.10.2025