

08.04.2026

Present : Sh. Ashish Singh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. LAC for the defendant no. 1.

Till date, no written statement has been filed on behalf of any of the defendants.

In view thereof, ***the right of the defendants to file the written statement is hereby closed and, consequently, their defence stands struck off.***

Put up for plaintiff's evidence on **04.06.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.04.2026