

SH NARESH KUMAR Vs. SMT NEETU SINGH AND ORS

23.04.2026

Present : Sh. Lokesh Kumar, Ld. proxy Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. H.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 and 3 along with defendant no. 2 and 3.

Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant nos. 2 and 3 has been filed.

Learned counsel for defendant nos. 2 and 3 seeks an adjournment to file the written statement.

Let the written statement be filed on behalf of defendant nos. 2 and 3 within the prescribed period of limitation.

Let fresh summons for settlement of issues, along with notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 read with Section 151 CPC, be issued to defendant no. 1 through all permissible modes upon filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

Put up on **04.06.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/23.04.2026