

04.06.2026

Present : Ms. Shikha Jain, Ld. LAC for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ashish Singh Yadav, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. LAC for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Shikha Jain seeks discharge from the present matter, submitting that Sh. Ashish Singh Yadav has since been engaged on behalf of the plaintiff.

In view of the said submission, Ms. Shikha Jain stands discharged from the matter.

An affidavit by way of evidence of the plaintiff has been filed.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for leading plaintiff's evidence on account of the non-availability of the witness.

Put up on **08.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/04.06.2026